DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$6045.00 Rec:\$35.00 2019-938255

\$6,080.00 Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

11/15/2019 09:26 AM

ETRCO

i go i

APN#: 1220-31-001-009 & 008

RPTT: \$6,045.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 108778-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
Julie A. Whipple Trust

389 Mottsville Ln

Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B,030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Patrick K. Willis, Trustee of the Patrick K. Willis Family Trust utd 3/28/00

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Julie A. Whipple, Trustee of the Julie Whipple Revocable Trust dated June 25, 2014

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

"Together with all water rights, surface or ground, permitted, certificated, adjudicated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other rights to water, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to or historically used on the property."

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/18/2019

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Parcel 4-B as set forth on Parcel Map for SCIT, INC., filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on February 5, 1993 in Book 293, Page 979, as Document No. 298965, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 36, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, and Section 31, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M, Douglas County, Nevada described as follows:

Commencing at the 1/4 corner common to Section 36, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, and Section 31, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Lot Line Adjustment for Heritage Ranch, Inc., and recorded in Book 1091, at Page 1796, as Document No. 262375, Official Records, the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence West 44.08 feet; thence South 89°52'50" West, 520.28 feet; thence North 08°40'08" West, 320.70 feet; thence South 89°57'09" East, 323.69 feet; thence South 00°03'54" East, 14.00 feet; thence North 89°56'06" East, 40.00 feet; thence North 00°03'54" West, 16.29 feet; thence North 89°56'06" East, 1,350.80 feet; thence South 00°03'54" East, 320.46 feet; thence North 89°57'09" West, 1102.15 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Reference is hereby made to that certain Record of Survey to Accompany Lot Line Adjustment for Giles Properties, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on April 7, 1992 in Book 492, Page 1225, as Document No. 275251, Official Records.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 30, 2016, as Document No. 2016-886858 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1220-31-001-009 & 008

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3 The Patrick K. Willis Family Trust utd 3/28/00 Patrick K. Willis, Trustee STATE OF <u>Nevada</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on october By Patrick K. Willis Notary Public JOSE AGUILERA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 03-15-2022 Certificate No: 13-11976-1

 $\}_{ss}$

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-31-001-009 & 00				\wedge
2.	Type of Property: a) ⊠ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	1	ORDERS OPTION.	A A
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu		\$1,550,00	0.00	
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 1					
Sign		ORMATION rustee of the Patrick K.	Capacity	RANTEE) INFORM E D) Julie A. Whipple, T	MATION
Add City State			Address: City: State:	389 Mottsville Ln Gardnerville NV Zip	e: <u>89460</u>
Print Addı	1362 Highway 395, S State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	r) ilf of Western Title Compa te. 109		sc. #: <u>108778-TEA</u> DRDED/MICROFILME	ED)